



Parts List						
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
-		812632A	2 RECOIL STARTER ASSEMBLY	1		
1		812632	1 STARTER HOUSING	1		
2	24	812645	1 STARTER SPRING	1		
3		812633	1 REEL	1		
4	24	812634	1 SPRING	2		
5	24	812634	2 SPRING	1		
6		853753	1 STARTER SHAFT	1		
7	12	40022	17 WASHER	2		
8	13	40025	6 LOCKWASHER, (M6)	1		
9	10	16830	3 BOLT	1		
10	53	95318	1 E RING	1		
11	12	16238	1 WASHER	1		
12		812635	1 RATCHET	1		
13	23	853743	2 BUSHING	1		
14	17	95218	7 ROLL PIN	1		
15	11	40021	3 NUT, (M8)	1		
16	13	853723	3 LOCKWASHER	1		
17		853757	1 LEVER-SHIFT INTERLOCK	1		
18		853754	1 GUIDE	1		
19	10	40003	30 SCREW, (M6 x 25)	2		
20	13	40025	6 LOCKWASHER, (M6)	2		
21		16110	2 SEAL PLATE	1		
22		812640	1 STARTER HANDLE	1		
23	25	16109	1 O-RING	1		2
24	50	812639	1 STARTER ROPE	1		
25		853755	1 RETAINER	1		
26		853756	1 PLATE	1		
27	10	16830	3 BOLT	1		
28	13	40025	6 LOCKWASHER, (M6)	1		
29	10	40003	30 SCREW, (M6 x 25)	2		
30	54	95395	1 CLAMP	1		
31	13	40025	6 LOCKWASHER, (M6)	2		
32	10	16828	4 BOLT	3		
33		812642	1 PULLEY	1		
34	16	853718	2 STUD	2		
35		853758	1 STARTER BRACKET	1		
36	12	40022	17 WASHER	2		
37	11	853722	8 NUT	2		
-		812939A	1 GASKET SET, Powerhead	1		